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Israel Harris, tailor, dwl 112 Pacific

Israel J. G. dwl lOOfi Clay
Israel I. Orrtnt, mininii; stocks, dwl C64 Mission
Israel Julius, clerk with J. II. Slanasse 316 Mont
Israeli Harry C. with William K. Olden 231 Front,

dwl !lt;3' Howard
Isson SatiHiel, watcluiiaker and jeweler 639 Pacific
IsterlitifT Jolui, musician, dwl 1407 Powell
Isthmus House, W. J. Bailey proprietor 54 First
ITALIAN BENEVOLENt' SOCIETY, office 415

Jackson
Itgens Cliarles (Menkc Sf Co.) NE cor Battery and

Commercial
Ivancovicli (J.) & Co. (Mark Vulicerich) foreign

and domestic fruits 422 Washington, dwl 233
Kearny

Ivers Richard (Vulcan Iron Works Co.) cashier office

137 First, dwl 251 Stevenson
Ives Charles, with Stevens, Baker & Co. dwl 1510

Leavenworth
Ives George I. book-keeper with Dupuy, Foulkes

& Co. dwl with E. E. Jennings
I. X. L. Silver «fc C. M. Co. office 006 Montgomery

Jack Adam, butcher 417 Pacific

Jack Hays G. & S. M. Co. office 7 Montgomery
Jack Jolin, painter, dwl 253 Fii-st

Jacknmn Betsy A. (widow) dwl 33 Tehama
Jackman Jehial B. miner, dwl 225 Mission, rear
Jacks Catherine A. Mrs. boarding 128 Stevenson
Jacks Charles C. clerk U. S. Qm. Warehouse SW cor

California and Davis
Jacks John, drayman, dwl Crescent Engine House
Jackson Alexander, boarding 110 Sacramento
Jackson Andrew, hatter, dwl E s Montgomeiy bet

Vallejo and Green
Jackson Andrew M. saloon 214 Commercial
Jackson Anna Miss (colored) 716 Pacific

Jackson Archibald (colored) cook, dwl S s Green-
wich bet Taylor and Jones

Jackson Alden W. clerk pier 12 Stewart, dwl with
Geo. H. Morrison

Jackson Benjamin, express wagon cor Montgomery
and Sacramento, dwl NE cor Stockton and
Green, up stairs

Jackson Charity (colored) cook Winchester Hotel
Jackson Charles, driver American Bakery, dwl 717

Pacific

Jackson Charles {Oakley Sc J.) dwl 630 Vallejo
Jackson D. clerk, dwl N s Pacific bet Kearny and

Dupont
Jackson D. B. watchman warehouse department

Custom House
Jackson Eliza (widow) dwl 235 Stevenson
Jackson F. R. dwl 224 Stevenson
Jackson George W. (colored) cook, dwl 1410 Du-

pont
Jackson Henry, deck hand Saucelito w-ater boat
Jackson Henry, hairdressing saloon 108 Sansom,

dwl 13 Bay State Row
JACKSON JACOB G. lumber agent Casper River

Mills and proprietor Jackson's Wharf 25 Stew-
art pier 2, dwl 911 Sutter

Jackson James, deck hand steamer Yosemite
Jackson James, (colored) physician, office and dwl

162 Battery
Jackson James D. physician, dwl 860 Mission
Jackson John I. (colored) whitewasher, dwl 55

Stevenson, rear
Jackson John S. engineer, dwl 529 Greenwich
Jackson Lucy Mrs. domestic 1011 Bush
Jackson N. dwl What Cheer House
Jackson Otis, sash and blind maker with J. McGill

& Co. dwl 126 Eighth
Jackson Rol)ert, bar keeper, dwl 638 Pacific
Jackson W. driver Omnibus R. R. Co

Jackson William (McAlcster ^ J.) dwl Pacific
Temperance House

Jackson VVilliam, miner, dwl 524 Montgomery
Jackson William, miner dwl 327 Bush
Jackson W. W. merchant, dwl Russ House
Jackson Woodbury, fireman steamer Sophie McLane
Jacob Aaron, tailor 504 Pine
Jacob Charles, baker Protective Union Bakery

1223 Stockton
Jacob Ferdinand, cigar manufacturer, dwl N s Bran-

nan bet Second and Third
Jacob Hermann, tailor 202 Pacific

Jacob P. manufacturer hoop skirts 14 Dupont
Jacob Rudolph, cook, dwl N s Waeliingtou nr Davis
Jacobie Philip, dwl 704 Bush
Jacobs A. & Co. f Wolf Reinsch) importers and

jobbers hats 325 Sac, dwl New York Hotel
Jacobs Abel, clothing 231 Pacific

Jacobs Albert fPratt 4- Co.) dwl 118 Washington
Jacobs Benjamin, photographic printer with Wm.

Shew, dwl 64 Tehama
Jacobs Charles, clerk 725 Montgomery, dwl Meyer's

Hotel
Jacobs (Gabriel) & Rosenfield (Solomon) hoop

skirts 14 Second
Jacobs Jacob, clothing 417 Commercial
Jacobs Jacob, drayman, dwl E s August nr Union
Jacobs J. B. dwl W s Sixth bet Mi-ssion and Market
Jacobs Joseph, tailor 1327 Dupont
Jacobs M. Abraham, express wagon, dwl N s Ellis

bet Polk and Van Ness Avenue
Jacobs Manuel, dwl 128 St. Mark Place
Jacobs Mary, (widow) dwl 24 Jessie

Jacobs Max, crockery 208 First

Jacobs Morris, dwl E s Ohio
Jacobs Morris, clothes' renovator 529 Pacific

Jacobs Morris A. furniture and job wagon SW cor
Montgomery and Bush, dw^l NW cor Ellis and
Polk

JACOBS N. B. & CO. (William T. Reynolds)
liquors and native wines 423 Front, dwl 527
Howard

Jacobs P. Mrs. dry goods 203 Kearny
Jacobs Samuel, drayman 304 Battery, dwl N s

O'Farrell bet Leavenworth and Hyde
Jacol)s S. M. clerk, bds Original House
Jacobs Solomon, dwl 203 Kearny
Jacobs Solomon, broker, dwl 845 Dupont
Jacobs Solomon, fruits and confectionery 159 Third
Jacobs William, fruit, dwl 1308 Kearnv
Jacobs Wolf (A. Lnak c^ Co.) dwl 130JS Kearny
Jacobsen Peter, groceries and liquors W s Mason

bet Lombard and Greenwich
Jacobsohn Raphael, laborer, dwl 225 Post
Jacobson Harris, shoe dealer, Monumental Engine

Co. No. 6

Jacobson Peter, boot and shoemaker, dwl Palm's
House

Jacoby Miss, dwl Continental Hotel
Jacoby Augustus, merchant office 219 Front
Jacoby J. clerk with Samuel Jacoby, dwl 1108

Stockton
.Jacoby Jacob, pawnbroker 729 Commercial
Jacoby Jacob, tailoring 718 Commercial
Jacoby Louis, with Morris Speyer 526 Washington,

dwl 635 Sutter
.Jacoby Philo, agent Weekly Gleaner, office 514

, Commercial
Jacoby Paxton K. dwl 629 Mission

Jacoby Samuel, fancy goods 1108 Stockton
Jacoby Sarah E. Mrs. dwl 629 Mission
Jacques Isajic, rope maker S. F. Cordage IManuf
Jacques Joseph (colored) bootblack 651 Merchant,

dv\'l Dupont nr Broadway
Jacques Samuel, rope maker "S. F. Cordage Manuf
Jacquott Constance, waiter, dwl 1024 Pacific

JAFPE L. agent Eureka Mount Diablo Coal M.
Co. and wood and coal 133 Sutter, dwl S 8 Post
bet Mason and Taylor

A. ROMAN & CO., 417 <Sc 419 Montgomery St., Bibles, Prayer Books, and Sunday School Books.


